

No. 83177-7
COA No. 61753-2-I

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 OCT -7 AM 8:14
ST. JIMMIE R. CARPENTER
CLERK

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

v.

S.J.W,

Defendant/Respondent.

FILED
OCT 7 2009
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CP

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR ISLAND COUNTY

The Honorable Vickie I. Churchill, Judge
Superior Court Cause No. 07-8-00180-4

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

GREGORY M. BANKS
ISLAND COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
WSBA # 22926
Law & Justice Center
P.O. Box 5000
Coupeville, WA 98239
(360) 679-7363

By: Colleen S. Kenimond
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA # 24562
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT1

 A. The Court of Appeals’ decision in this case contradicts the legislative purpose behind Senate Bill 4708, Laws of 1986, ch. 195.....1

 B. CrR 6.12(c)(2) conflicts with RCW 5.60.050(2).3

 C. RCW 5.60.050(2) and CrR 6.12(c)(2) cannot be harmonized...3

 D. RCW 5.60.020, RCW 5.60.050, and ER 601 are substantive law.....7

 E. Because the Court of Appeals’ Decision contravenes RCW 5.60.050(2), it must be reversed.....8

CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT DECISIONS

<i>City of Fircrest v. Jensen</i> , 158 Wn.2d 394, 143 P.3d 776 (2006).....	5
<i>Putman v. Wenatchee Valley Medical Center</i> , 2009 WL 2960977 (Wash.)5	
<i>State v. Fields</i> , 85 Wn.2d 126, 530 P.2d 284 (1975)	4, 6
<i>State v. Pavelich</i> , 53 Wash. 379, 279 P. 1102 (1929).....	4, 5, 7
<i>State v. Sears</i> , 4 Wn.2d 200, 103 P.2d 337 (1940)	4
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 84 Wn.2d 498, 527 P.2d 674 (1974).....	4, 8
<i>State v. Templeton</i> , 148 Wn.2d 193, 59 P.3d 632 (2002)	6

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS DECISIONS

<i>State v. C.M.B.</i> , 130 Wn.App 841, 125 P.3d 211 (2005).....	8
---	---

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 5.60.020	1, 7, 8
RCW 5.60.050	passim
RCW 7.70.150	5

COURT RULES

CrR 6.12(c)	3, 6, 7, 8
-------------------	------------

EVIDENCE RULES

ER 601	7
--------------	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Washington Session Laws

Laws of 2008, ch. 90.....	4
Laws of 1854, §289, §293.....	1
Laws of 1986, ch. 195.....	1

Washington Legislative Materials

Wa. Leg. 49 – SB4708, 2d Reg. Sess., at 209	2
---	---

OTHER CASES

Appeal of Dattilo, 136 Conn. 488, 72A.2d 50 (1950)..... 4
In re Florida Rules of Criminal Procedures, (Fla.) 272 So.2d 65 (1972).. 4
In re Sparrow, 338 Mo. 203, 90 S.W.2d 401 (1933)..... 4
R.E.W. Const. Co. v. District Court of Third Jud. Dist., 88 Idaho 426, 400
P.2d 390 (1965)..... 4
State v. Roy, 40 N.M. 397, 60 P.2d 646 (1936) 4
